FÖRM PTO-1618A + 10.

07-14-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101403512

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET



TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101345097 Correction of PTO Error Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # 03 22 2000				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other				
Convoying Porty				
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name HMS HOST CORPORATION 03 22 2000				
Formerly HOST MARRIOTT SERVICES CORPORATION				
Ir dividual				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name HMS HOST CORPORATION				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 6600 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE				
Address (line 2) 3RD FLOOR				
Address (line 3) BETHESDA MARYLAND 20817				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Contract of the contract				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
703/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000245 2093616 40.00 0				
FC:481				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes are Cours Sheet to be a seed to be a see				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Against Agai

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0868

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name JAIMINI ERSKINE			
Address (line 1) HMS HOST CORPORATION			
Address (line 2) 6600 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, 3RD FLCOR			
Address (line 3) BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
2093616			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

LAURA A. BABIN
Name of Person Signing

Laure Co. Bal.
Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

03/22/2000 0 Date Signed

No

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0869

NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING FEE
Author's Bookstore	2250495	\$40.00
Aviation, Inc.	2105866	40.00
Daily News	2235532	40.00
Fresh Departure	1960436	40.00
Home Turf Sports Bar	2183863	40.00
Home Turf Sports Grill	2183766	40.00
Host International, Inc.	0948354	40.00
Hot Dog City	2082258	40.00
Hot Dog City (Design)	2084826	40.00
Island Brews	2093616	40.00
Kids Trail Meal	2290293	40.00
Meals on the Move	2121553	40.00
News Connection	2211172	40.00
Pizza Strata	1526191	40.00
Plaza Perks	2110741	40.00
PS Airpub	2071944	40.00
Simply Books	2261141	40.00
Tennessee Tavern	2093819	40.00
Tour Express	2118944	40.00
Tour Express (Design)	2120987	40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0870

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HMS HOST CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HOST MARRIOTT SERVICES CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "HMS HOST CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



2528750 8100M

001148772

0335312

DATE:

03-23-00

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0871